FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U8-22-2	2003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMPANT OF CO	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	-aw1025326	tached original documents or copy thereof	f.
Name of conveying party(les):	8.15.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	PT
HANS HEINZ HELGE	0100	HANS HEINZ HELGE	
		19 MANAIHANT	a d
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		B-4800 PETIT-RECHAIN BELGIUM	03945
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: August 8, 2	003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: $\frac{\mathrm{Aug.}\ 8,\ 2003}{\mathrm{Aug.}}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	
(to be assigned-Docket	No. 4559)	08/19/2003 3GEBRESI 00000022 10641607	
-		02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom one harming document should be ma	iled:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Walter F. Fas:	se l		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Fasse Patent Attorn	neys, P.A.	Form PTO-2038 (Credit Card Sencoused Payment Form)	
P.O. Box 726		SIX ACKING MEN HENDE SE RENGEN HENDE POSTIKE CRICKING	
Hampden, Maine, 044	144-0726		
Tel. 207-862-4671		8. Depostración normée XXXXXXXXX	
Fax. 207-862-4681		(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	Dy
W. F. Fasse	Male	August 15, 200	3
Name of Person Signing		Signature Include Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	\neg
Docket No.: 4559/ks			

Enclosures: Assignment Postcard

Form PTO-2038

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 338 198 425 US AUGUST 15 2003

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0161

Docket No.: 4559 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:

Hans Heinz HELGE

of:

32 Manaihant, B-4800 Petit-Rechain, Belgium

	useful improvements in the Invention entitled: IUTTER PROFILE MADE OF PLASTIC OR METAL FOR SWIMMING POOL	
	COVERS	
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignor on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and a filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No. and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4559;		
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	Hans Heinz HELGE 19 Manaihant, B-4800 Petit-Rechain, Belgium	
	and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interes all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;	
consideration, the receipt of a transfers unto said Assigned Application, any and all continuand all rights of priority pertal in the United States of Americany interest assigned herein successors, and assigns as fully thereof been made. Said Assi	ation of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said mutations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, and ining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor a, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs y and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment ignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest as not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict	
connection with said Applicati in any interference or procee requested by said Assignee. So	to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in ion and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof iding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.	
Said Assignor authorizes and in the name of said Assignee	requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to an	
In Testimony Whereof, I. sai	id Assignor, hercunto set my hand on the date indicated:	
Signature Hans Heinz Helge	Date: 08.08.03	
	Jaic, C. C	
Wieness: M. Helgs	Date: 08.08.03	

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 08/15/2003